

## IEEE Student Branch, IIIT - Dharwad

भारतीय सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान ,धारवाड़

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, DHARWAD

## 3rd Floor, IT Park, Hubli, Karnataka, Pin-580029

Branch Code : STB20229

\_\_\_\_\_

Date :9 Aug 2017

IEEE student branch IIIT-Dharwad organised a meeting with main agenada was to discuss the various events and activites needed to be held in this semester Aug -Dec 2017.

The committee set up the following goals:

1. Design and procure a banner for IEEE Student Branch .

2. Request for a group email provided by institution for IEEE Student Branch.

3. Making an IEEE Student Branch calender for Aug 2017- Dec 2017.

4.Open an Joint Bank Account with Director and chairperson of IIITDWD Student Branch so fund will transfer on the account.

### LONG TERM GOALS

1.Setting up long term projects involving IEEE members including seniors and juniors.

### EVENTS TO BE ORGANISED

- 1. On  $14^{\mbox{\tiny th}}$  Aug , indtroduction about IEEE by the Chair.
- 2. On 24<sup>th</sup> Aug, Apptitude and Reasoning Test will be taken by IEEE Student Branch for all.

3. A regular workshop on web designing and android app development by Abhay, Sanjeet, Naveen.

This meeting was coordinated by Dr.Vijay Bhaskar Semwal.

Committie was concluded on the common agenda as above